WHEATFIELD TOWNSHIP NOTICE OF ADOPTION of ZONING ORDINANCE AMENDMENTS

An ordinance amending Ordinance 2018-1, the Wheatfield Township Zoning Ordinance as amended, has been adopted by the Township Board of the Township of Wheatfield, Ingham County, Michigan, pursuant to the Zoning Enabling Act, Public Act 110 of 2006 as amended. The amendment ordinance, Ordinance No. 2024-1, was adopted on January 9, 2024, at a regular meeting of the Township Board and shall become effective 8 days following this publication in accordance with state law. A copy of Ordinance No. 2024-1 and the Wheatfield Township Zoning Ordinance can be purchased or inspected at the Wheatfield Township Hall, 985 E. Holt Road, during the hours of 9:30 a.m. to 3:30 p.m. on Tuesdays and Thursdays. In summary, Ordinance No. 2024-1 provides for: a) the authorization of small wind energy systems as an accessory structure in all districts; b) the authorization of large (utility-scale) wind energy systems as a "special land use" in the A-1 District; and c) the insertion of Section 7.38 that presents definitions related to wind energy systems, requirements for wind energy system permit applications, and site development, operational, and other requirements for wind energy systems.

Denise Kapp, Wheatfield Township Clerk